
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, June 25, 2013 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Mayor's Office  -  Anthony  Aragon 

 
RR13-0405 Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Rita Kahn to the Stapleton Development 

Corporation Board of Directors for a term effective July 1, 2013 and expiring on June 
30, 2018. 

 
RR13-0404 Approves the Mayoral re-appointments of Dolores Atencio, Lance Benninghoff, 

Michele Ostrander, and Mackenzie Roebuck-Walsh, and the appointments of Jessica 
Acosta, Lilly Berger, Miriam Pena, Corelle Spettigue, Lynne Valencia, and Kara Veitch 
to the Denver Women's Commission for terms effective immediately and expiring on 
June 30, 2015, or until a successor is duly appointed. 

 
B. City Attorney  -  Michael Joyce 

 
BR13-0408 Amends the maximum dollar amount for petty theft from $1000 to the $2000 reflecting 

new state law on misdemeanor theft. 
 

C. Denver International Airport  -  Amy Raaz 
 

BR13-0389 Adds three years and $5,000,000 to the contract with Re-Vision, Inc for consulting 
services for a number of key processes and service development for the Information 
Technology Service Management Initiative at Denver International Airport  (CE05038). 

 
D. Department of Safety  -  Mark Valentine/Jeannie Springer/Laura Wachter 

 
BR13-0412 Approves a contract with Smiths Detection for the purchase of three body scanners in 

the amount of $540,939 to be used at the Downtown Detention Center and the County 
Jail facilities for the safety of the inmates, officers, and public. 

 
BR13-0413 Approves an amendment to the Century Helicopters, Inc. contract to extend the term of 

the agreement through June 30, 2015, and to add $377,400.15 for the continued 
maintenance of the Denver Police Department helicopter (CE61220-04). 

 
BR13-0414 Amends the contract with Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc. to extend the agreement 

through December 31, 2013 and to add $350,000 for continuing electronic monitoring 
services and equipment to monitor offenders under supervision of the Electronic 
Monitoring Program (CE41246-06). 

 
E. Finance  -  Andrew Johnston 

 
RR13-0409 Declares the intent of the City and County of Denver, Colorado to issue an amount not 

to exceed $16,000,000 of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for the Parkhill Village 
West LLLP project in Council District 8. 

 
F. Fire  -  Joseph Gonzales 

 
BR13-0392 Amends the 2011 Denver Building and Fire Codes to allow for the transfer of the 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, June 25, 2013   
Page 2 

 

Conveyance Inspection Program from the State of Colorado to the City and County of 
Denver Fire Department. 

 
G. Office of Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR13-0407 Approves a  $525,000 Office of Economic Development loan to Urban Peak Denver for 

property renovation for youth housing  (OEDEV 201311299) . 
 

H. Public Works  -  Nancy Kuhn 
 

BR13-0415 Revokes Ordinance 858, Series 2004, granting a revocable permit to Streamline 
Restoration to encroach into the public right-of-ways of 8th Ave. and Kalamath with 
two steel canopies which are now included in an updated permit granted by Ordinance 
41, Series 2013, in Council District 9. 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


